

KENTUCKY STATE BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

Matthew G. Bevin Governor

160 Democrat Drive Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 Phone: (502) 573-2680 1-800-573-2680 Fax: (502) 573-6687 James E. Manning, PE, PLS
Executive Director

February 26, 2019

Mr. George Maalouf, President J.L. Rogers and Callcott Engineers, Inc. P.O. Box 5655 Greenville, SC 29606

Re: Request for waiver for J.L. Rogers and Callcott Engineers, Inc. to do business in the Commonwealth of Kentucky under the name, **Rogers & Callcott Environmental.**

Dear Mr. Maalouf:

Based on your representations to this office, as set out hereinbelow, J.L. Rogers and Callcott Engineers, Inc. is hereby granted a waiver under KRS 322.060(6) to do business in the Commonwealth of Kentucky under the fictitious name of **Rogers & Callcott Environmental**.

Please be advised however, that this waiver is granted based upon the representation made by you on behalf of, and as an authorized agent for, J.L. Rogers and Callcott Engineers, Inc., that the company is not engaged in the practice of engineering in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, as that term is defined in KRS 322.010.

Should the nature of your business activities change or expand to encompass work that falls within the definition of engineering set out in KRS 322.010, you will need to obtain a firm permit with our office. Failure to do so would place you in the position of practicing engineering in Kentucky without a permit.

Please do not use the parent name of "J.L. Rogers and Callcott Engineers, Inc", or the variation "J.L. Rogers and Callcott Engineers, Inc. dba Rogers & Callcott Environmental", in any of the company's business



activities in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, including, but not limited to, the company's advertising, invoicing, business cards, letterhead, etc.; to do so would be considered by this agency to constitute the unlicensed practice of engineering by and thru J.L. Rogers and Callcott Engineers, Inc. in the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

Please provide the Kentucky Secretary of State's office a copy of this letter to assist in your filing for authority to do business in this state.

Sincerely,

Jonathan Doran Buckley

General Counsel